LUFFIN NEWS — March 2007

Come to the Spring Clean-up Day on Saturday March 24 at 9:00am . Bring your yard clean-up
tools. We will have a HOT DOG Social after the work is done.

NON-ACTIVE BOATS - Please move them to the back lot or the club will move them! We need the
room for 25 San Juan Eastern Nationals boats May 16-20.

We need a R/C Committee to run the barge and a chase/safety boat for regattas. The racers will train
and help you.

See attached Schedule of Activities and Lost Shareh  older list . If you know of any contact

information please contact Gil Vick with the information.
Gil Vick <gil4sail@verizon.net

Paul Jueschke

The following are the minutes from the February Board meeting:

Waccamaw Sailing Club, Inc.
Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors
February 24, 2007, 1547 Waccamaw Shores, Lake Waccamaw, NC

Directors Present: Mike Cooper, Gaines Grantham,dD@gssoms , Gil Vick, Paul Jueschke, Mike Bultts,
Valerie Georgevitch

A quorum being present, Chairman Paul Jueschke cabandleting to order at 1:00 PM.
The minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board o&Eliors of January 27, 2006 were approved by consensus.

Reports:
» Georgevitch: Cash on hand this day $10,405.09.
= Renewal notices have been mailed.
= Grantham: Has found person to replace roof. Waitingvbsm weather.
= Jueschke: A letter from non-member wishing to campprasented.

The following motions were approved by consensus:
= Grantham: Limit camping to members, participants, & gudststransient camping.
= Vick: Lost shareholder list to be published on WEB anduffib’News. Ask membership for help in
finding these folks.
» Approve share purchase by member Raymond Hulon. Purphiesef $250 in hand. Stock letter to be
issued.

The following topics were discussed:

» |ssue checks ($250) to Peter Hug and Darrell Howard for cathcttiek.
Cleanup day scheduled for March 24 at 9AM
Work on 2007 schedule. Racing Saturday & Sunday with BY OMetin
RC needed.
SJ21 Eastern Nationals scheduled for May 16-20.
Need to clean derelict boats off front lot to prepareSJ21 Nationals.
Second year members need to buy share of stock. IGiblaw up.

Gil Vick, Yeoman
Draft — February 28, 2007



Lost shareholder list Feb 26, 2007

Please help us find these folks or their estates. 90

The folks with "L" are very lost. Work on these.

The others may just be misplaced :-) "lyp" indicat@e searches did not work. "rts" shows that mag wedurned.

Contact Gil Vick(_gil4sail@verizon.nef with any information you may have.
Addr 1 Addr 2

Act
5
338
291
93
328
95
83
294
97
330
287
99
101
57
107
299
296
331
111
398
323
289
310
142
149
22
115
78
119
23
120
27
73

First

David G (Dulcie)
Betty N

W E

James F
Wayne
James W
John W

LT

Phillip

Edgar
James W
Thurston
WR

Raul F
Everett L (Sunny)
Sherwood
John L
Steven

David

Sheri
Richard

Wm H
Joseph P
Frank E
John J
James Dick
Gaston Boyce
George R
Anne

Nancy

Frank P
John

Neal Thomas

Last

Bunn
Cagle
Carpenter
Chappel
Cosper
Davis
Drake, Il
Dupree
Edwards
Ford
Forman
Formyduval
Frazier, lll *
Gomez, MD
Helms
Hinson
Hooten
Lee
Marshburn
McCleney
Mitchell
Mitchell, Jr
Morris
Neville
Nichols
Proctor
Roberts
Robertson, Il
Small (Jones)
Smith
Stout
Ward
Wyche

Gaines

509 Bentmoor Drive
4441 Oakmont Circle

City

Whiteville
Fayetteville

710 Brunswick Place SELeland
7121 Beaverwood Drive Raleigh

1811 Booker Street
300 Country Club Drive

2705 Cromwell Road
127 Rogersville Road
107 Red Bird Lane

14 Keaton Avenue
854 Foxcroft Drive
1813 High Brook Drive
PO Box 181

2204 Canal Cove Road

602 Bob White Lane
Edgewood Circle
1130 Offshore Drive

Lumberton
Whiteville

Greensboro
Wilmington

Hampstead
Fayettville

Wilmington
Fayetteville
Columbia
Cerro Gordo

Lake Wacca

Whiteville
Whiteville
Fayetteville
Whiteville

State

NC
NC

NC
NC
NC

NC

NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
SC
NC

NC

NC
NC
NC

Zip
28472
28302

28451
27604
28358

28472

28403
28443

28403
28305
29210
28430

28450

28472
28472
28350

Contact

yp-a

mO

yp

yp

lost
?
'yp
L
L
'yp
rs2,6

'yp
29777772

mem

res2
rts6
res2



