LUFFIN NEWS – March 2007

<u>Come to the Spring Clean-up Day on Saturday March 24 at 9:00am</u>. Bring your yard clean-up tools. We will have a HOT DOG Social after the work is done.

NON-ACTIVE BOATS – Please move them to the back lot or the club will move them! We need the room for 25 **San Juan Eastern Nationals boats May 16-20.**

<u>We need a R/C Committee</u> to run the barge and a chase/safety boat for regattas. The racers will train and help you.

See attached Schedule of Activities and Lost Shareholder list. If you know of any contact information please contact Gil Vick with the information.

Gil Vick <gil4sail@verizon.net

Paul Jueschke

The following are the minutes from the February Board meeting:

Waccamaw Sailing Club, Inc.
Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors
February 24, 2007, 1547 Waccamaw Shores, Lake Waccamaw, NC

Directors Present: Mike Cooper, Gaines Grantham, David Sessoms, Gil Vick, Paul Jueschke, Mike Butts, Valerie Georgevitch

A quorum being present, Chairman Paul Jueschke called the meeting to order at 1:00 PM.

The minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of January 27, 2006 were approved by consensus.

Reports:

- Georgevitch: Cash on hand this day \$10,405.09.
- Renewal notices have been mailed.
- Grantham: Has found person to replace roof. Waiting for warm weather.
- Jueschke: A letter from non-member wishing to camp was presented.

The following motions were approved by consensus:

- Grantham: Limit camping to members, participants, & guests. No transient camping.
- Vick: Lost shareholder list to be published on WEB and in Luffin'News. Ask membership for help in finding these folks.
- Approve share purchase by member Raymond Hulon. Purchase price of \$250 in hand. Stock letter to be issued.

The following topics were discussed:

- Issue checks (\$250) to Peter Hug and Darrell Howard for cancelled stock.
- Cleanup day scheduled for March 24 at 9AM
- Work on 2007 schedule. Racing Saturday & Sunday with BYOM dinners
- RC needed.
- SJ21 Eastern Nationals scheduled for May 16-20.
- Need to clean derelict boats off front lot to prepare for SJ21 Nationals.
- Second year members need to buy share of stock. Gil will follow up.

Gil Vick, Yeoman Draft – February 28, 2007 Lost shareholder list Feb 26, 2007

Please help us find these folks or their estates. 90

The folks with "L" are very lost. Work on these.

The others may just be misplaced :-) "!yp" indicates online searches did not work. "rts" shows that mail was returned.

Contact Gil Vick (gil4sail@verizon.net) with any information you may have.

Act	First	Last	Addr 1	Addr 2	City	State	Zip	Contact	mem	lost
5	David G (Dulcie)	Bunn		509 Bentmoor Drive	Whiteville	NC	28472	ур-а		?
338	Betty N	Cagle		4441 Oakmont Circle	Fayetteville	NC	28302			!yp
291	WE	Carpenter								L
93	James F	Chappel								L
328	Wayne	Cosper		710 Brunswick Place SE	Leland	NC	28451			!yp
95	James W	Davis		7121 Beaverwood Drive	Raleigh	NC	27604			rts2,6
83	John W	Drake, III		1811 Booker Street	Lumberton	NC	28358			!yp
294	LT	Dupree								???????
97	Phillip	Edwards		300 Country Club Drive	Whiteville	NC	28472			rts2,6
330	Edgar	Ford								L
287	James W	Forman		2705 Cromwell Road	Greensboro	NC				!yp
99	Thurston	Formyduval		127 Rogersville Road	Wilmington	NC	28403			!yp, ??
101	W R	Frazier, III *		107 Red Bird Lane	Hampstead	NC	28443			!yp, ???
57	Raul F	Gomez, MD			Fayettville					L
107	Everett L (Sunny)	Helms								rts2,6
299	Sherwood	Hinson	Gaines							L
296	John L	Hooten		14 Keaton Avenue	Wilmington	NC	28403	m0		!yp
331	Steven	Lee		854 Foxcroft Drive	Fayetteville	NC	28305			rts6
111	David	Marshburn		1813 High Brook Drive	Columbia	SC	29210			L, rts2,6
398	Sheri	McCleney		PO Box 181	Cerro Gordo	NC	28430		6	?
323	Richard	Mitchell								L
289	Wm H	Mitchell, Jr								L
310	Joseph P	Morris		2204 Canal Cove Road	Lake Wacca	NC	28450			?
142	Frank E	Neville								rts6
149	John J	Nichols								L
22	James Dick	Proctor								L
115	Gaston Boyce	Roberts								L
78	George R	Robertson, II								L
119	Anne	Small (Jones)		602 Bob White Lane	Whiteville	NC	28472	ур		rts2
23	Nancy	Smith		Edgewood Circle	Whiteville	NC	28472			rts6
120	Frank P	Stout		1130 Offshore Drive	Fayetteville	NC	28350	ур		rts2
27	John	Ward			Whiteville					L
73	Neal Thomas	Wyche								L